# 00 3676834

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM633423

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
STARWAY INC.		07/01/2020	Corporation: NEW YORK

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	STARWAY INTERNATIONAL GROUP, LLC		
Street Address:	5841 47th Street		
City:	Maspeth		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	11378		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3676834	BAIJU
Registration Number:	1548486	
Registration Number:	3243354	CHENG KI KEE
Registration Number:	3210033	СКК
Registration Number:	3226497	
Registration Number:	5769068	FOO YUEN LOONG
Registration Number:	4514006	H.C.L.
Registration Number:	5133475	JOY AND JOY
Registration Number:	5524748	LEE CHEUNG WOO TRADE MARK MADE IN CHINA
Registration Number:	3625064	·MAN SANG FTY.·
Registration Number:	5769847	PEONY MARK
Registration Number:	2697744	RED DIAMOND
Registration Number:	4295304	STARWAY INC.
Registration Number:	4513920	TEA KING OF CHINA
Registration Number:	3039357	THOUSAND SWALLOW
Registration Number:	3625063	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 5164311127

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK

900603802 REEL: 007228 FRAME: 0291

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 516-431-1177

**Email:** office@galganoiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas M. Galgano Address Line 1: 20 W. Park Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 204

Address Line 4: Long Beach, NEW YORK 11561

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas M. Galgano
SIGNATURE: /Thomas M. Galgano/

**DATE SIGNED:** 03/22/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Trade Mark Assignment Revised#page1.tif source=Trade Mark Assignment Revised#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007228 FRAME: 0292

**ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, STARWAY INC., ("Assignor") a corporation organized under the laws of

the New York, having a business address of 137 Grattan Street, Brooklyn, New York 11237, is the

owner of the marks registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) set forth in

attached SCHEDULE I;

WHEREAS, STARWAY INTERNATIONAL GROUP, LLC, ("Assignee"), a limited

liability company organized under the laws of the New York, having a business address of 5841

47th Street, Maspeth, New York 11378, is desirous of acquiring said marks and registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and/or other

good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, hereby

assigns to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to said marks and the registrations listed in

SCHEDULE 1 thereof, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and

symbolized by said marks, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by

Assignor, if this assignment had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of

past infringement of said marks, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and

enjoyment, and for use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

Executed at Brooklyn, New York and effective as of the 1st day of July, 2020.

STARWAY INC.

By:

Signature)

Nu To Ta

(Name-Type or Print)

Title: Vice President

## SCHEDULE I

## **U.S. REGISTRATIONS**

Mark	Regis'n No.	Regis'n Date
BAI JU (& DESIGN)	3,676,834	09/01/2009
BIRD DESIGN	1,548,486	07/18/1989
CHENG KI KEE	3,243,354	05/22/2007
CKK DESIGN	3,210,033	02/20/2007
FLYING BIRD DESIGN	3,226,497	04/10/2007
FOO YUEN LOONG	5,769,068	06/04/2019
H.C.L. (& DESIGN)	4,514,006	04/15/2014
JOY AND JOY	5,133,475	01/31/2017
LEE CHEUNG WOO (& DESIGN)	5,524,748	07/24/2018
MAN SANG FTY (& DESIGN)	3,625,064	05/26/2009
PEONY MARK (& DESIGN)	5,769,847	06/04/2019
RED DIAMOND	2,697,744	03/18/2003
STARWAY INC.	4,295,304	02/26/2013
TEA KING OF CHINA (& DESIGN)	4,513,920	04/15/2014
THOUSAND SWALLOW	3,039,357	01/10/2006
TWO LANTERNS DESIGN	3,625,063	05/26/2009

F:\13886\38\ASSIGNMENT.docx

TRADEMARK REEL: 007228 FRAME: 0294

**RECORDED: 03/22/2021**